CH \$90.00 270⁷

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM500107

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jacobus Energy, Inc.		10/01/2018	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jacobus Energy of Wisconsin, Inc.	
Street Address:	11815 W Bradley Road	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53224	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2701921	JACOBUS ENERGY
Registration Number:	1169610	QUICKFLASH
Registration Number:	2691623	QUICKNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:414-273-3500Email:bgilpin@gklaw.comCorrespondent Name:Brian G. Gilpin

Address Line 1: 833 East Michigan Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056858-0045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin
SIGNATURE:	/brian g. gilpin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChangeRecording#page1.tif source=NameChangeRecording#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006491 FRAME: 0463

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Mary Ann McCoshen, Administrator, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

MARY ANN McCOSHEN, Administrator Division of Corporate and Consumer Services

Department of Financial Institutions

DATE:

OCT -4 2018

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>of</u>

JACOBUS ENERGY, INC.

Pursuant to the consent of the Board of Directors and Shareholder of Jacobus Energy, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Corporation"), and in accordance with Section 180.1003 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, the following resolution was duly adopted as of October 190.18:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, amended by deleting Article I thereof and inserting in its place the following:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Corporation shall be: Jacobus Energy of Wisconsin, Inc.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporation hereby terminates all rights to the corporate name Jacobus Energy, Inc. as of the effective date of the filing of the Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation with the Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument as of the day of October, 2018.

JACOBUS ENERGY, INC.

By: Eugene T. Jacobus, President

This instrument was drafted by:
Robert Shepard
Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.
833 E. Michigan Street, Suite 1800
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

19581483.1

961718-1 112E8ET

TRADEMARK REEL: 006491 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 11/30/2018